optional years in Exhibit “C” and “C-1” of the agreement, as approved by Council on May 
12, 2015. With three additional options to extend, the total contract amount is 
$348,651.00. 

On September 17, 2015 the City amended the Agreement (Amendment No. 1), to 
include additional compensation in the not to exceed amount of Five Thousand Six 
Hundred Twenty Dollars ($5,620.00) and revised the Scope of Services to verify 
accounting charges invoiced to Robertson’s Ready Mix for the period of January 1, 2012 
through June 30, 2015, to accounting documentation supporting charges, for a new total 
contract amount of $354,271.00.

[...]

The City and Consultant now desire to exercise its last option to extend the contract for 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 (July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020), in the amount of $62,486.00 as 
provided in the original contract options listed in Exhibit “C” and “C-1”, and include 
additional scope of services in the amount of Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty 
Seven Dollars ($3,427.00) for a new contract total not to exceed $357,698.00. 

Annually the City is required per City ordinance No. 1445, Municipal Code, Chapter 3, 
Section 21.030, and state law to have an audit conducted of all City funds and accounts 
by a certified public accountant.